‘
STANCE %%
INSTALLATION INSTRUCTIONS
LEEHAAE
PIVOT, L SHAPE, 8mm
FiliMaRE, LB, 8mm
K-81019T-FM-SHP

KOHLER.

BEFORE YOU BEGIN

e Allinformation is based on the latest product information
available at the time of publication. Kohler China Ltd.
reserves the right to make changes in product
characteristics, packaging, or availability at any time
without notice.

These instructions contain important care, cleaning, and
warranty information-please leave these instructions for
the consumer.

Make sure that the bath and the finished wall material are
completely and correctly installed prior to installing your
shower door. Prepare waterproof layer to wall and floor of
the showering area. It is not allowed for any presence of
electric switches and sockets. Make sure the floor drain
runs smoothly.

Before starting the door installation, lay out and identify all
the parts. Use the exploded view illustrated on page 2 for
reference.

For the installation method of customized shower with
different dimensions, please refer to this instructions.

The product complies with QB 2584-2007.

& CAUTION: Risk of injury or product damage.
Tempered glass cannot be cut, drilled or knocked by
hard object. Make sure corner area of the glass
refraining from knocking so as to cause personal injury
due to broken glass.

ATTENTION: Please install this door on Kohler receptors or
curbs(Not included). If the curb is not Kohler-branded, please
note its top width should be more than 80mm.

IMPORTANT: The shower door requires a flat vertical finished
wall. The squareness of the wall is recommended no more
than 3 mm/m. KOHLER Company won't take responsibility of
the installation quality.

Do not use the enclosure for at least 24 hours.

RERE 24 INERIBEZERMKABE

ZHONGSHAN KOHLER SHOWER CO., LTD.

1289495-T01-A

.

=

S ZHl

WLRRP s P A B B R 3R & T L R0 E R B R B T AL o
g [E A PR 2 BMR B fa] et 7o 288 0 B 7T 28 28 7= da s
M BRE T AT R AR .

WABAEERNRE, FERRFATENAS, HFHEX
LRI BRAFEE RE.

MIRERKKBEZAIE R TR M RE TREMT LT
S E AR WA X E N MK AL, AR SHERR
BRIFR. HREE. WHRMEHEZKIERW.

r=prs

AERATHRABREZH, BEL. HFIFHIAFEHER
. EEEE 2 TERRBDRRE.

ﬁg?ﬁﬁﬁ&#ﬁ$ﬁmiﬁmmﬁ,%%Kﬁ%#ﬁ
ITRE,

RFEBEFFE QB 2584-2007 ..

& Z& ATRRAARGERET RIUAR R
WHHB A REFITIEI, $hFLRAEYRE. W=
F%¢,m®ﬁﬁﬁ%m\%%ﬁxgﬁﬁ,um§%
5N o

Bl BAFRREEREIMAZSEKE L (FHTHIL) .
mE&EEKE, BWUNEEERTAT 80mm,

EEZLE HAEFERRAEHEEENER L. BENEEE

HEFAEIES 3mm/m PIA. MRBHIESEE, MEIQRNEARIE
MHARBERISEREM.

ROUGHING-IN

R~T A

1575

Unit: mm
sho Bf7. =X
SKU B C H
K-81019T | 900-1600 250-1100 | 1850-2000

NO13-1, XINGYE ROAD, ZHONGSHAN TORCH
DEVELOPMENT ZONE, ZHONGSHAN, GUANGDONG, CHINA  POST CODE: 528437
FUMMIABRAT I REFWUTPLUNIEF LXK EE 13-1 S di4s: 528437

-

© Copyright Kohler China Investment Co., Ltd. 2017
© IR ARE (hED "ERRQTRE 2017



Glass Shell Assy U Seal, Skyline Sliding

IRHEARIRA I HRUBMRIPRE S
Corner Post Cap, L Shape Clip Assy, Skyline Pivot <
[Ril=g: ezt AR SR 1 <
/ Top Pivot Pin Assy o
ahEE LB 1 . .
! | <5 Pivot Clamp Assy: @ Wall, Skyline Sliding
Top Cover-A, Skyline o Skyiine Pivot g BRI
FRBHTANE ; - .
- BRI IRRA Wall Jamb, Skyline Pivot
Top Cover-B, Skyline N i Y
EREH TSNS o PRI A
Screw Cap, Bar [\] 4 / ‘
TRRRIFIRLENE (BE) i) SCREW M4X8
. b EISKIRLMAX8
Wall Jamb, Side Panel, [
Skyline Sliding | 5
R B2
Xwist I_Scf(cllg Jamb Moulding, o Panel Glass, Skyline Pivot
ssy, Skyline iR IF BB
5 R ER A A ol !
Wall, Side Panel, Side Seal, Milano
Skytne Sl , o S S
BRI BB A [ >
Screw, GB/T 845 ST3.5X40 —— | [I* Door Glass, Skyline Pivot
23 B BT SR e mIWE:
Insert»SeaI, 6mm :
BINRE S Double Metal Handle, Skyline
Side Panel Glass, Skyline HRIEF
R E B 338 ) )
Frame, Side Panel, Skyline Pivot Rail, L Shape, Skyline
BRTIIMEER BRRFIRR

Limit Switch Assy Bottom Fixed Block Cap

Straight Magetic Seal 45° 5% - i
Connector Washer / '« Milano Bottom Seal, Milano ~F B4 ¢ TEERET
BRI AR \

S22 T BT Bottom Pivot Pin Assy _B[f)ttom Fixed Block Body

Corner Connector, RH, Skyline Pivot Screw GBIT 819 M4X10 ke se4a i ElER
RS AR N-A +FHET SRR 22

Corner Connector, Rh, Skyline Pivot

PR AEET-A
X1 | Limit Switch Assy Bii&ELA

X1 | Wall, Side Panel, Skyline Sliding %5l g5 #t X1

Wall, Skyline Slidi HFRBIHE
X1 all. Skyline Siding ¥ 14 X2 | Connector Washer & 5FFI 15 ik B

X1 | Bottom Pivot Pin Assy T4/ J248 14

X1 | Wall Jamb, Side Panel, Skyline Sliding i3 51l 1244

X1 | Top Pivot Pin Assy _#EE k4B {4
X1 | Wall Jamb, Skyline Pivot % 5RFFi 124+

X1 | Pin Washer 3%

X2 | Rail, L Shape, Skyline #5182 X1 | Clip Assy, Skyline Pivot 1% 5RI5JeLH 4

X9 | Screw Cap, Bar iRFRIFIRLEIT (RE)

X1 | Bottom Fixed Block Cap TEEHRET

X2 | Frame, Side Panel, Skyline Pivot i3RI MG

X2 | Straight Magetic Seal 45° ##5%
gntMag X1 | Bottom Fixed Block Body FEIZEH

Side Seal, Mil K Z iM% B 7k B 5%
X1 | Side Seal, Milano =AM & X2 | Top Cover-B, Skyline #%FE#M 5=

X2 | Top Cover-A, Skyline #RIEBMTRNAE
X1 | Corner Post Cap, LShape LAU#E f it 5
X2 | Cover For Screw Head 1212

X1 | Milano Bottom Seal, Milano =% KBk BE 5%

X1 |Insert Seal, 6mm Eiffk%

X2 | U Seal, Skyline Sliding i RUBMRIFEI &

X1 | 610A Horiz End Cap Silv %13
X1 | Double Metal Handle, Skyline %53 P !

oo o]0 O[R[N o [ =| 4 e it

glale|n |1k kzREE BB

® | X16 |Pan Screw ST3.5X40 [Elsk#2££ST3.5X40
X1 | Glass Shell Assy I¥IE15424R 14 w] © [ X8 |Screw GB/T 819 M4X10 =5 kHL kR4
w) ® | X9 |CskScrew ST3.5X12 ;fk#24£ST3.5X12
X2 | Pivot Clamp Assy, Skyline Pivot %5 FFi T4k 4t LA 14
=) ® | X2 |ScrewM4X8 [EIkIZZ£M4X8
X10 | Twist Lock Jamb Moulding, Assy, Skyline i%FEti&4H 4 e X8 | Hollow Wall Anchor, Nylon EBt%E
- - — X1 | Screw Key 3mm HI7<fAiRF
X1 Corner Connector, LH, Skyline Pivot
T REE AR - — X1 |Screw Key 4mm HAAIRFE

Tools Required/fFFETE

~ D &

%
Pencil Measuring Tape Safety Goggles Hammer Smm Allen Ke
s BR paped Fd 5mm AR
Masonry Drill & [+) >
6mm Drill Bit
LR '
Bmm shitisiS Level Phillips Screwdriver Caulk Gun Knife 2.5mm Allen Ke
KT FigeT) il Tk 2.5mm 7 fiR

1289495-T01-A -2-



INSTALLATION

s
T

Mark the wall 10mm in from the front edge of the tray.

MHEk BB =P 10mm.

IMPORTANT:
Tray MUST belevel
along front edge.
EE:
RELHKT

STEP

Fix front and side wall jambs. The side wall jamb is relatively small.
Bl EBmAMNE LS. EEETMNE EEEAD, ME LS EER .

— — I’;\/ z%n
@ \\/ S~

o
The wall jamb must

be kept vertical.
EEMURER.

The wall jamb must
be kept vertical.
LM RER.

Fix the top and bottom frames on the wall jamb.

B LETHEREEESOMSAE L.
7|
Inside

s R
<

i

R

MC

®

Note: Before fixing top and

bottom frames, make sure / 7:(‘
Il and wall jamb i

wall and wall jamb is Outbide

R EIMU

properly connected.
AR BELTHERZAW
FUGE R SIEERG R
BREFURTFE.

Note: Check whether the top
and bottom rail pins are
properly fixed.

Plastic inserts of bottom rail
areas shown. Plastic inserts of
toprail are flat without notch.
AR BT ETHERNMES
TRELF, THEERETM

Insert side panel glass with corner connectors into the wall jamb.

WERRFEAERGONERRAEANER L& .

\/\

N3
STEP
4

&, EHEERHRGR T,
RAROMN.
STEP
3
Insert the assembled front frame into the wall jamb.
Tighten the front and side panels. Fix the screw caps.

HEEFMEMERGA LiE, MIZLENBEMETME, 52508,
@”

b

N

Connector Washer

FRRFFI N RER

Adjust the top and bottom frames vertical. The length shall be the same on
two sides. Then rotate the lock to fix wall jamb.
FHIER ETHIEEKTE, EEH, MOEMKEXBUIRS, RERERKEATH
i, BEEEMAEM.

IMPORTANT:

Tray MUST be level
along front edge.

BE:
JREAFIKTE
"y

LI

Rotate clockwise to
lock.

IRETEHEERN, fHEE
HM5E .

STEP
6

1289495-T01-A



INSTALLATION R

Insert fixed glass into top and bottom rails and then into wall jambs. Insert side seal into the inside of the fix glass. Install top and bottom blocks to
FHEERB RN LTHE, BEABHA. make the fixed glass firm.
. ERARBARINKE, RBIEEREETEER, EEERK.

Insert side seal into the
inside of the fix glass.

\ 2 Use U-shaped EE P MIFEN BB AL 5%
protective seals on
top and bottom of the
fixed glass.

B E 3K £ T A
U U BRSPS

STEP
7

STEP
8

Install door glass. Install seals, handle and top cover.
o sp RRERFREEE, =
o \ R &
#Zél —Jiﬁ 1. Fix bottom clamp. 2. Install bottom pin washer. Fix the door tzéﬁi.r: ]r/(&ﬁx = ]J o
Caps are not installed in this step. glass with bottom clamp onto the pin washer.

TR THWE. FERSTRERIE. RETHE, WETEMROIERATHE.

Pay attention
to the height of
top and ottom
clamps. Top
clamp shall be
higher than —
bottom clamp.
RERLER L

[, e b
skt FEE

e

Washer @

Bottom Pin—
THE

S Top Pin
=] Washer
I

Adjust Screw
BTIRL

4. Adjust door glass to a proper position with 3. Fix top pin washer and clamp.
screws in the top and bottom clamps (see the R FIE, BEE gk,
circled pictures) and then install the caps.

TR EAIETIRL, ATLUATI)
HOTL, i (ARPERGE) . STEP STEP
1R EM B G F3RIRE. 9 10
Install glass shelf and make sure it is level. Apply silicone sealant to both sides of the bottom threshold.
REFIBEW, ERWBRRKFHE. KB RINRNAR— B KR .
\&
Z
6.0mm

e

STEP
12

1289495-T01-A -4-



